5 Venu Madhava Kaparthy AAWPM7874Q 5.41

6 Jayalakshmi R AUFPR9146R 2.62

7 V Mahendra AIAPM2590H 3.08

8 Balagangadhara B C AFUPC3328Q 4.01

9 Shankarappanagaraja AEJPV9478 16.66
Vinaya Babu

10 Mini Manikantan APYPM4112Q 3.08

The proposed allottees are Non promoters and shall remain non-promoters
subsequent to allotment of warrants and conversion.

Change in control, if any No
in the Company that would Consequent to the completion of the allotment, the Investors will be classified
occur consequent to the as Non - Promoters and will not be in control of the Company. No change in
Preferential Offer  control pursuant to the preferential allotment.

Number of Persons to whom Nil
allotment on Preferential Basis
have already been made during
the year, in terms of number
of Securities as well as Price.

Time frame within which the Allotment shall be completed within a period of fifteen days from the date of
preferential issue shall be passing of such resolution, subject to and in accordance with Chapter V of
completed; Preferential Allotment.

*All natural persons and are the ultimate beneficial owners of the proposed shares being allotted and no body corporates
@Assuming all the equity warrants are converted

25

Annual Report 2021-22

The following is the shareholding pattern before and after the issue:
Name of the Shareholders  Pre issue shareholding   Preferential   Post Issue

   Issue   Shareholding@

No. of Shares % of No. of No. of shares % of

held Shares Share held Shares

Promoter & Promoter Group

Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family 2134770 20.70 - 2134770 13.17

Others — — — — —

Total Promoter Group(A) 2134770 20.70 - 2134770 13.17

Public shareholding

Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 32798 0.32 - 32798 0.20

(b) Individuals 8120183   78.75 5900000 14020183 86.48

(c) NRIs 20170 0.20 — 20170 0.12

(d) Clearing Members 3313 0.03 — 3313 0.02

Total Public Shareholding (B) 8176464 79.30 5900000 14076464 86.83

TOTAL (A)+(B) 10311234 100 5900000 16211234 100

@Assuming all the equity warrants are converted

The Company hereby undertakes that the Company shall re-compute the price of the specified securities in
terms of the provision of these regulations where it is required to do so and further undertakes that if the
amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated in these
regulations, the specified securities shall continue to be locked- in till the time such amount is paid by the
allottees as applicable.
None of the Directors or Promoters are willful defaulters or fraudulent borrower. The promoters do not